502748134 04/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2794730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEIR INSTANES	03/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CINCINNATI NDE, LTD.	
Street Address:	7787 SOARING EAGLE COURT	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45244	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61758433
Application Number:	14168374

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: jwalker@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** GREGORY J. LUNN, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET, 2700 CAREW TOWER

Address Line 2: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UOC-269US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. LUNN	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Lunn/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=UOC-269US_Instanes_Assignment#page1.tif source=UOC-269US_Instanes_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502748134 REEL: 032572 FRAME: 0297

Attorney Docket No.: UOC-269US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I (we), Geir Instanes, have invented **MEASURING WALL THICKNESS LOSS FOR A STRUCTURE** as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and filed by me (us) on <u>January 30, 2014</u> as Serial No. <u>14/168,374</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as Provisional Application Serial No. <u>61/758,433</u> filed on <u>January 30, 2013</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned.

WHEREAS, Cincinnati NDE, Ltd., an for-profit company organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office at 7787 Soaring Eagle Court, Cincinnati, Ohio 45244, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me (us) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Cincinnati NDE, Ltd. my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I (we) do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: UOC-269US

Full Name

of Inventor:

Instanes

Geir

Last Name

First Name

Middle Name

Signature

Data

Post Office

Address:

Lille Skjolddal 21
Post Office Address

____1

Nesttun-Bergen, Norway

N-5222

City, State or County

Zip Code

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

GEOFFREY PINS

Printed Name of Witness

CHARCE

Date

2011

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032572 FRAME: 0299